PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerome T. Combs	01/25/1996
Hugh W. Busey	01/25/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDI Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Unicorn Park Drive
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5868682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)983-8080 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

jbrammer@blackwellsanders.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard R. Johnson Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street Suite 1000

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112-2551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55557.10033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Brammer

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign2#page1.tif source=Assign2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0215

500343503

M0867/7008

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Jerome T. Combs, 9 East Dayton Hill Road, Wallingford, CT 06442; and Hugh W. Busey, 1115 Sperry Road, Cheshire, CT 06410, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to MDI Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Unicorn Park Drive, Woburn, MA 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled A DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR GENERATING AND ANALYZING THE SHAPE OF AN ACOUSTIC REFLECTANCE CURVE OF AN EAR, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Acknowledge that any and all inventions disclosed in said application were subject to an obligation to assign to the Assignee at the time the inventions were made;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0216 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: JEROME T. COMBS	
STATE OF Connecticut: COUNTY OF New Haven:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of January , b. Jerome T. Combs.	эγ
SEAL Trudi Buser Notary Public My Commission Exp. April 30, 200	0
Dated: January 25, 1996 Augh W. BUSEY HUGH W. BUSEY	
STATE OF Connecticut: COUNTY OF New Haven:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of January , Hugh W. Busey.	by
SEAL Trudi Buseu Notary Public My Commission Exp. April 30, 2000	

[Page 2 of 2]